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Sec, 7. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 192.33, is amended to read:

19233 ACTION FOR DAMAGES. Any person who is debarred frem sueh
enfoyment contrary to the provisions of seetion 10232 shell be entitled to recover in an
action on the ease from any corperation; association or persen oty of sueh violatters his
aetual damapges and $100 in addition thereto; and evidenee thet such person debarred was
ot the time sober; orderly and wiling to pay for such enjoyment t seeofdanee with rates
ﬁmwmmmammmmmmymmm
viglation of section 192 32 may bring an action to recover his actual damages, costs, and,
in addition thereto, exemplary damages .

Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 192.34, is amended to read:

192,34 DISCRIMINATION WITH RESPECT TO EMPLOYMENT. Ne persen
shall diseriminete against any officer of cahisted man of the miliary forces of the state
beeause of his membership therein: No person shell prohibit or refuse eniranece te eny
officer or enlisted man of the army or navy of the United Btates; or of the militery forees
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enlisted man i5 wearing the uniform of the organization to which he belonps: MNe
employer of officer or agent of any cofperation; company: of firm or other persen shall
diseharge any person from employment beeause of being an officer or enlisted man of the
military forces of the state; or hinder of prevemt him from performing any militery serviee
he may be ealled upon te perform by proper sutherity; of dissuade any person from
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discharge any person from employmcn because of membership in the mlhtary or Lval
forces of the United States, of this state, or any other state, or to hinder or prevent any
person from performing any military service that person may be called upon to perform
by proper authority, or to dissuade any person from enlistment in the military service by
threat or injury, in case that person shall so enlist, in respect to his employment, trade or
business. Any person violating any of the provisions of this section shall be deemed guilty
of a gross misdemeanor.

Sec. 9. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Sections 190.28, 192.09, and 192.10, are repealed.

Approved March 9, 1978.

CHAPTER 479-5.F.No.1802

An act relating to drivers’ licenses; providing that a Class C license is valid for
operation of the rear portion of a midmount aerial ladder truck; amending Minnesota Statutes
1976, Section 171.02, Subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 171.02, Subdivision 2, is amended to
read:

Subd. 2. VOLUNTEER FIREMEN; TRUCKS AND EMERGENCY
EQUIPMENT; MIDMOUNT AERIAL LADDER TRUCK. Drivers’ licenses shall be
classified according to the types of vehicles which may be driven by the holder of each
type or class of license. The commissioner may, as appropriate, subdivide the classes listed
in this subdivision and issue licenses classified accordingly. No class of license shall be
valid to operate a motorcycle or school bus unless so endorsed. There shall be three
peneral classes of licenses as follows:

{a) Class C; valid for all farm trucks as defined in section 168.011, subdivision 7,
operated by the owner or an immediate member of his family or an employee not
primarily employed for the purpose of operating the farm truck, fire wucks and
emergency fire equipment, regardless of the number of axles, and whether or not in excess
of 24,000 pounds GVW, driven or operated by volunteer firemen while on duty, and all
single unit two axle vehicles not in excess of 24,000 pounds GVW including vehicles with
a temporary auxiliary axle as defined in section 169.67, subdivision 4. Holder may also
tow trailers under 10.000 pounds GVW including house trailers. Buses as defined under
this chapter may not be driven by a holder of a Class C license. A person employed as a
tilerman by a fire department may drive the rear portion of a midmount aerial Jadder
truck with a Class C license.

(b) Class B; valid for all vehicles in Class C and all other single unit vehicles
including buses.

(¢) Class A; valid for any vehicle or combination thereof.

Approved March 9, 1978,

CHAFPTER 480-H.F.No.1103
[Coded in Part]

An act relgting to the operation of state government; centralizing the managemeni and
review of all state coniracis in the office of the commissioner of administration; distinguishing
consultant, profe;siona! and technical contracts; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section
15.061; and Chapter 16, by adding a section; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1976, Sections
16.10 and 161.35.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 15.061, is amended to read:
15061 CONSULTANT, PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL SERVICES.

Notwithstanding the provisions of any ether law Pursuant to the provisions of section 2,
the head of a stale depastments and ageneies department or agency may, with the
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